

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 001216
Date 12 June 2017

Pupil Referral

Request:

This is to be treated as a Freedom of Information (FOI) request.

Could you please provide me with the following information:

- The cost of a place in your Local Authority-run Pupil Referral Unit (PRU) for a place as part of: offsite Alternative Provision, a Fixed Term exclusion, a Permanent Exclusion?
[£350 per week.](#)
- The charges your Local Authority exacts on schools which permanently exclude. Whether there are penalty charges above the removal of pupil funding to the PRU?
[City of Wolverhampton Council do not currently make any penalty charges above the removal of pupil funding, as the factors that we consider in removing the funding all relates to pupil funding.](#)
- Whether your Local Authority-run PRU conducts outreach work with mainstream schools on a traded basis, and the price of this service if so?
[Local Authority run PRU charges mainstream schools for outreach work £500 for a full time package.](#)